
Biblical Chronology 
George Burnside   

Year Year Name Or Age At Age At Bible 

BC 
From 

Creation Event Sons Birth Death Text 
4000 0 Adam 130 930 Genesis 5:3-5 
3870 130 Seth 105 912 Genesis 5:6-8 
3765 235 Enos 90 905 Genesis 5:9-11 
3675 325 Cainan 70 910 Genesis 5:12-14 
3605 395 Mahalaleel 65 895 Genesis 5:15-17 
3540 460 Jared 162 962 Genesis 5:18-20 
3378 622 Enoch 65 5400 Genesis 5:19-24 

          Hebrews 11:5 
3313 687 Methuselah 187 969 Genesis 5:25-27 
3126 874 Lamech 182 777 Genesis 5:28-31 
3013 987 Enoch Tanslated     Hebrews 11:5 
2944 1,056 Noah 502 950 Genesis 9:28,29 

          Genesis 11:10,11 
2464 1,536 Noah Warned     Genesis 6:13,14 
2444 1,556 Noah Married     Genesis 5:32 
2442 1,558 Shem 100 600 Genesis 11:10,11 
2344 1,656 Flood Starts     Genesis 7:11 
2343 1,657 Flood Ends     Genesis 8:13,14 
2342 1,658 Arphaxad 35 438 Genesis 11:12,13 
2307 1,693 Salah 30 433 Genesis 11:14,15 
2277 1,723 Eber 34 464 Genesis 11:16,17 
2243 1,757 Peleg 30 239 Genesis 11:18,19 
2234 1,766 BABEL 0 0 Genesis 11:1-9 

          Genesis 10:25 
2213 1,787 Reu 32 239 Genesis 11:20,21 
2181 1,819 Serug 30 230 Genesis 11:22,23 
2151 1,849 Nahor 29 148 Genesis 11:24,25 
2122 1,878 Terah 70 205 Genesis 11:26-32 
2052 1,948 Abraham 100 175 Genesis 11:31 

          Genesis 21:5 
1977 2,023 Leaves Ur     Genesis 12:4 
1977 2,023 430 Year Prophecy     Genesis 12:10,14 
1953 2,047 Sodom     Genesis 18:14-17 

 

www.MaranathaMedia.com.au 



Biblical Chronology 
George Burnside   

 
Year Year Name Or Age At Age At Bible 

BC 
From 

Creation Event Sons Birth Death Text 
1952 2,048 Isaac 60 180 Genesis 35:28 

          Genesis 25:26 
1892 2,108 Jacob 91 147 Genesis 47:28 

          Genesis 41:46,47 
1801 2,199 Joseph 110   Genesis 47:9 

          Genesis 50:26 
          Genesis 45:6 

1762 2,238 Israel In Egypt     Genesis 46:1-4 
1745 2,255 Jacob Died     Genesis 49:33 
1627 2,373 Moses   120 Exodus 6:20 

          Deuteronomy 34:7 
          Acts 7:23,30 

1547 2,453 EXODUS     Exodus 7:7 
          Exodus 12:40,41 

1547 2,453 
Ten 
Commandments     Exodus 20:1-17 

1507 2,493 Promised Land     Deuteronomy 29:5 
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George Burnside   

Year Year King Of Years   Bible 

BC 
From 

Creation Israel Reigned   Verse 
1191 2,809 Saul 40   Acts 13:21 
1151 2,849 David 40   2 Samuel 5:4,5 
1111 2,889 Solomon 40   1 Kings 11:42 
881 3,119 Rehoboam 17   1 Kings 14:21 
864 3,136 Abijah (Abijam) 3   1 Chronicles 13:1,2 

          2 Chronicles 12:16 
          1 Kings 15:2 

861 3,139 Asa 41   1 Kings 15:10 
          2 Chronicles 16:13 

820 3,180 Jehoshaphat 25   2 Chronicles 20:31 
795 3,205 Jehoram 8   2 Chronicles 21:5,20 
787 3,213 Ahaziah 1   2 Chronicles 22:1,2 

786 3,214 Queen Athaliah 6   
2 Chronicles 22:10-
12 

          1 Timothy 2:12 
780 3,220 Joash 40   2 Chronicles 24:1 
740 3,260 Amaziah 29   2 Chronicles 25:1 
711 3,289 Uzziah 52   2 Chronicles 26:3 
657 3,343 Jotham 16   2 Chronicles 27:1,8 
641 3,359 Ahaz 16   2 Chronicles 28:1 
625 3,375 Hezehiah 29   2 Chronicles 29:1 
696 3,304 Manasseh 55   2 Chronicles 33:1 
641 3,359 Amon 2   2 Chronicles 33:21 
639 3,361 Josiah 31   2 Chronicles 34:1 
608 3,392 Jehoahaz 0.25   2 Chronicles 36:2 
608 3,392 Jehoiakim 11   2 Chronicles 36:5 
597 3,403 Jehoiachin 0.25   2 Chronicles 36:9 
597 3,403 Zedekiah 11   2 Chronicles 36:11 
586 3,414 Exiled To Babylon 70   2 Chronicles 36:21 
527 3473 Return To Israel       
457 3543 Artazerxes     Ezra 7:7-22 
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